against the Relevant Loan owed by the Company to such Subscriber, and accordingly, each of the
Company and the relevant Subscriber acknowledges and agrees that the obligation of such Subscriber
to pay to the Company the above subscription price and the indebtedness in the amount equivalent to
the amount of the Relevant Loan owed by the Company to such Subscriber shall be wholly satisfied
and extinguished and discharged in full with effect from the Completion.

– 9 –

Ranking of the Subscription Shares

The Subscription Shares, when allotted and issued, shall rank equally in all respects with the existing
Shares in issue at the date of allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares.

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION SHARES ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and
(ii) immediately after Completion, assuming there will be no change in the total number of issued
Shares of the Company between the date of this announcement and the Completion Date:

Shareholders
As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
Note 1

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
Note 1

CEGNote 2 6,347,948,000 58.54 10,526,232,870Note 3 64.64
NWTN — — — —

Mr. Hui (other than through CEG) — — 690,104,166Note 4 4.24

Sub-total of NWTN and parties
acting in concert with it 6,347,948,000 58.54 11,216,337,036 68.88

Siu Shawn, a DirectorNote 5 4,600,000 0.04 4,600,000 0.03
Liu Yongzhuo, a Director Note5 1,653,500 0.02 1,653,500 0.01
Qin Liyong, a DirectorNote 5 1,386,000 0.01 1,386,000 0.01

Sub-total of non-public Shareholders 6,355,587,500 58.61 11,223,976,536 68.92

Ms. DingNote 6
— — 572,916,666 3.52

Mr. Liu ZhenNote 7 150,000 0.00 150,000 0.00
Other public Shareholders 4,488,055,500 41.39 4,488,055,500 27.56

Sub-total of public Shareholders 4,488,205,500 41.39 5,061,122,166 31.08

Total 10,843,793,000 100.00 16,285,098,702 100.00

Notes:

1. Certain figures contained in the table above have been adjusted to whole numbers or two decimal places. Any

differences between the totals shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding adjustments. As at the

date of this announcement, the Company has outstanding share options carrying the rights to subscribe for

281,980,000 Shares. Save for such options, the Company does not have any outstanding options, warrants or other

securities in issue, apart from the 10,843,793,000 issued Shares.

– 10 –

2. As at the date of this announcement, CEG indirectly holds, through its wholly-owned subsidiaries, a total of